Attachment E-3

Comparison of United States and Ohio NAICS codes (US Census Bureau 2008)



us

Industry
code

4
441
442
443
444
445
445
447
448
451
452
453
454

42
423
424
425

us

NAICS
Industry
code

Establishment Size Percentages

Ohio

Total Industry
establish- code
ments <20 20499 100499 500+
Percentages 86% 12% 2% 0%|44---
1% 52% 16% 2% 0% 441
B% 90% 10% 0% 0% 442
5% 93% B% 2% 0% 443
g% 85% 1% 4% 0% 444
13% g0% 14% 5% 0% 445
8% 80% 20% 0% 0% 446
10% 95% a% 0% 0% A47
14% 87 % 13% 0% 0% 448
5% 86% 14% 1% 0% 451
4% BE% 14% 20% 1% 452
1% 93% 7% 0% 0% 453
4% 91% g% 1% 0% 454
86% 12% 2% 0%|42--
57 % 84% 14% 2% 0% 423
J0% g3% 14% 3% 0% 424
13% 96% 4% 1% 0% 425
Ohio
Estahlishment Size Percentages
Total NAICS
establish- Industry
ments <20 2099 100499 500+ code
Percentages G6.1% 11.6% 2.1% 02% | ——
0.3% 93.8% 5.4% 0.7% 0.1% 11—
0.3% 77 4% 18.0% 3.59% 0.7 % 21
0.2% B22%  229% 5.8% 1.0% 22w
10.5% 91.1% 7.8% 1.0% 0.1% 23----
4.3% 68.9%  2258% 7.6% 1.0% 31—
56% 85.6% 12.5% 1.8% 0.1% 42
14.6% 85.8% 11.8% 2.4% 0.0% 44—
2.9% 83.4% 13.2% 3.0% 0.4% 45----
1.9% 81.3% 14.5% 36% 0.6% 51
6.6% 91.1% 7.3% 1.3% 0.3% 52----
4.9% 95.6% 3.9% 0.5% 0.0% 53----
11.3% 92.4% 6.5% 1.1% 0.1% 54----
0.7% B6.0%  229% 8.9% 22% 55----
5.0% 83.2% 12.1% 4.1% 0.6% 56----
1.1% 76.7% 18.7% 36% 0.9% B1----
10.2% 84.8% 12.0% 27% 0.5% B2----
1.6% 84.3% 13.1% 2.3% 0.3% 71
8.2% 716%  268% 1.5% 0.1% 72
9.7% 93.3% B.1% 0.5% 0.0% 81—
0.1% 959.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 95----

Establishment Size Percentages

Total
estahlish-
ments <20 20499 100499 500+
Percentages 85% 12% 3% 0%
12% 80% 19% 2% 0%
5% g59% 10% 0% 0%
5% 92% 7% 2% 0%
9% g7 % 9% 4% 0%
14% g2% 12% B% 0%
8% 8% 21% 1% 0%
10% 94% 6% 0% 0%
12% 87 % 13% 0% 0%
5% 85% 15% 0% 0%
5% B5% 14% 20% 0%
1% 92% g% 0% 0%
4% g6% 1% 3% 1%
42 g3% 15% 2% 0%
B2% g2% 16% 2% 0%
25% 79% 17% 4% 0%
13% 97 % 3% 0% 0%
Estahlishment Size Percentages
Total
establish-
ments <20 2099 100499 500+
Percentages G4.0% 13.1% 2.5% 0.3%
0.1% 95.3% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 84.3% 14.2% 1.4% 0.1%
0.2% 58.3% 30.7% 8.8% 1.1%
9.2% 91.3% 7.8% 0.8% 0.1%
6.0% 63.4% 26.2% 9.2% 1.2%
5.7 % 83.2% 14.6% 2.1% 0.1%
14.7 % 84.9% 12.3% 2.8% 0.0%
2.8% 81.1% 14.9% 3.4% 0.6%
1.6% 79.5% 16.6% 3.4% 0.4%
7.1% 92.7% 5.8% 1.1% 0.4%
4.0% 95.2% 4.4% 0.4% 0.0%
9.5% 91.6% 7.2% 1.1% 0.1%
0.8% B2.2% 24.1% 10.8% 28%
5.1% 81.7% 12.8% 4.9% 0.6%
1.1% 729% 22.2% 38% 1.1%
10.3% 81.2% 14.1% 4.2% 0.5%
1.58% 83.2% 14.5% 22% 0.1%
8.9% 65.3% 30.5% 1.1% 0.0%
11.0% 93.2% B.3% 0.5% 0.0%
0.1% 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%




