Attachment E-3

Comparison of United States and Ohio NAICS codes (US Census Bureau 2008)

US					Ohio						
Establishment Size Percentages					Establishment Size Percentages						
Industry						Industry	Total				
code	establish-					code	establish-				
	ments	<20	20-99	100-499	500+		ments	<20	20-99	100-499	500+
44	Percentages	86%				44	Percentages				
441	11%					441	12%				
442						442	5%				
443						443	5%				
444						444	9%				
445						445	14%				
446						446	8%				
447	10%	95%				447	10%				
448						448	12%				
451	5%	86%	5 14%	1%	0%	451	5%	85%	15%	0%	0%
452	4%	66%	5 14%	20%	1%	452	5%	65%	14%	20%	0%
453	11%	93%	5 7%	0%	0%	453	11%	92%	8%	0%	0%
454	4%	91%	8%	1%	0%	454	4%	86%	11%	3%	1%
42		l 86%	12%	2%	. 0%	42	42	l 83%	15%	2%	0%
423	57%					423	62%				
424						424	25%				
425						425	13%				
420	1370	30 /	, 4/0	1 70	, 0/0	420	13 /0	Jr 70	J /0	0 70	0 70

US						Ohio					
	_	Establishment Size Percentages						Establishment Size Percentages			
NAICS	Total					NAICS	Total				
Industry code	establish- ments	<20	20-99	100-499	500+	Industry code	establish- ments	<20	20-99	100-499	500+
	Percentages	86.1%	11.6%	2.1%	0.2%		Percentages	84.0%	13.1%	2.5%	0.3%
11	0.3%	93.8%	5.4%	0.7%	0.1%	11	0.1%	95.3%	4.7%	0.0%	0.0%
21	0.3%	77.4%	18.0%	3.9%	0.7%	21	0.3%	84.3%	14.2%	1.4%	0.1%
22	0.2%	69.2%	22.9%	6.8%	1.0%	22	0.2%	59.3%	30.7%	8.8%	1.1%
23	10.5%	91.1%	7.8%	1.0%	0.1%	23	9.2%	91.3%	7.8%	0.8%	0.1%
31	4.3%	68.9%	22.5%	7.6%	1.0%	31	6.0%	63.4%	26.2%	9.2%	1.2%
42	5.6%	85.6%	12.5%	1.8%	0.1%	42	5.7%	83.2%	14.6%	2.1%	0.1%
44	14.6%	85.8%	11.8%	2.4%	0.0%	44	14.7%	84.9%	12.3%	2.8%	0.0%
48	2.9%	83.4%	13.2%	3.0%	0.4%	48	2.8%	81.1%	14.9%	3.4%	0.6%
51	1.9%	81.3%	14.5%	3.6%	0.6%	51	1.6%	79.5%	16.6%	3.4%	0.4%
52	6.6%	91.1%	7.3%	1.3%	0.3%	52	7.1%	92.7%	5.8%	1.1%	0.4%
53	4.9%	95.6%	3.9%	0.5%	0.0%	53	4.0%	95.2%	4.4%	0.4%	0.0%
54	11.3%	92.4%	6.5%	1.1%	0.1%	54	9.5%	91.6%	7.2%	1.1%	0.1%
55	0.7%	66.0%	22.9%	8.9%	2.2%	55	0.8%	62.2%	24.1%	10.8%	2.8%
56	5.0%	83.2%	12.1%	4.1%	0.6%	56	5.1%	81.7%	12.8%	4.9%	0.6%
61	1.1%	76.7%	18.7%	3.6%	0.9%	61	1.1%	72.9%	22.2%	3.8%	1.1%
62	10.2%	84.8%	12.0%	2.7%	0.5%	62	10.3%	81.2%	14.1%	4.2%	0.5%
71	1.6%	84.3%	13.1%	2.3%	0.3%	71	1.5%	83.2%	14.5%	2.2%	0.1%
72	8.2%	71.6%	26.8%	1.5%	0.1%	72	8.9%	68.3%	30.5%	1.1%	0.0%
81 99	9.7%	93.3% 99.5%	6.1% 0.5%	0.5% 0.0%	0.0% 0.0%	81 99	11.0% 0.1%	93.2%	6.3%	0.5% 0.0%	0.0% 0.0%
99	0.1%	99.5%	U.5%	0.0%	0.0%	39	0.1%	97.9%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%